

COMS-17 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan with Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates for the plaintiff.
Mr. Gurinder S. Parmar, Advocate for the defendant.

Caveat No. 429 of 2025

Since, Sh. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the caveator-defendant, the present caveat petition is disposed of.

OMP No. 1261 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The plaintiff is exempted from filing copies of dim documents.

OMP No. 1262 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Let English Translation of vernacular documents be filed wwithin four weeks from today.

COMS No. 17 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the defendant. The copy of plaint and documents have been received by the learned counsel appearing for the defendant. Written statement be awaited for four weeks from today.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that OMP No. 1259 of 2025 (under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2, CPC) is very urgent in nature and may be listed before the Hon'ble Court. As prayed for, list said OMP before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

15.09.2025

(Vriti)