

**M/S DABUR INDIA LIMITED
Versus
M/S PATLI DABUR HEALTHCAR**

COMS-17 of 2025

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arjun Lall and Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocates, for the defendant.

Previous order has not been complied with.

List before the appropriate Bench during the course of next week.

November 03, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge**