

M/s Dabur India Limited vs. M/s Patli Dabur Healthcare

COMS No.17 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the defendant.

COMS No.17 of 2025

Learned counsel representing the defendant prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file written statement.

List on 10.12.2025.

OMP No.1259 of 2025

Learned counsel representing the applicant/ plaintiff
prays for and is granted ten days' time to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on 10.12.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(shankar)