

M/s Dabur India Limited vs. M/s Patli Dabur Healthcare

COMS No.17 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present Mr. Ankit Dhiman, proxy counsel, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Aanchal Singh, Proxy counsel for the defendant.

By way of indulgence and as a last opportunity, four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the defendant to file written statement, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 06.04.2026. Needless to say, on or before the next date of hearing, parties may complete their pleadings in main suit as well as misc. applications.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(shankar)