

M/S DABUR INDIA LIMITED
Versus
M/S PATLI DABUR HEALTHCARE

COMS-17 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Ms. Suchita Kaintura, Advocate, vice Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arjun Lall and Mr. G.S. Parmar, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.1259/2025 & OMP No.190/2026

Though replies to both the applications are stated to have been filed, but the same are not on record.

Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks.

List on 18.06.2026.

May 06, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge